(Street)

WASHINGTON

DC

20004

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

		_,,,	.,	
Mashington	DC2	0549		

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	2225 020					

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Footnotes(1)(2)(3)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See Footnotes⁽¹⁾
(2)(3)

See Footnotes⁽¹⁾
(2)(3)

See Footnotes⁽¹⁾
(2)(3)

0.5

Estimated average burden

	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
--	--

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

	ons may contin ion 1(b).	ue. See		F	iled pur	suant to Se	ection 1	L6(a) of the	e Seci	urities Exc	change Act	of 1934			L	hours per	response:	:	0.
		*			0	r Section 30	(h) of	the Investi	ment	Company			Т.	Dolationship	of Don	orting Dor	rean(s) to	Jeeu	
l		Reporting Person* oldings, Ltd.		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol YRC Worldwide Inc. [YRCW]									Check all appli	cable)	eporting Person(s) to Issuer e) X 10% Ov				
														Office	er (give t	re title Other		(specify	
(Last)	(F CARLYLI	First)	(Middle)			ate of Earlie	rilest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)							elow)					
		NIA AVE, NW S	SUITE 220 S		12/0	03/2011													
(Street)						Amendmen	t, Date	of Origina	l File	d (Month/[Day/Year)		6	. Individual or			- 1		,
WASHIN	IGTON I	OC	20004		12/0	07/2011									,	/ One Rep / More tha			ing Person
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																
			Table I - N	lon-Der	ivativ	e Securi	ities	Acquire	d, D	ispose	d of, or	Benefic	iall	y Owned					
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	r. 3)		2. Transac Date		2A. Deeme	ed	3. Transac		4. Securi	ities Acquir d Of (D) (Ins	ed (A) or		5. Amount of Securities		6. Owner			ature of ect Benefici
				(Month/Da	y/Year)	if any (Month/Da	,	Code (I		Dispose	נים) נים) נים	ou. 3, 4 anu	3)	Beneficially (Following Re	ported	(D) or In	direct		ership (Insti
								Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	Or Price		Transaction(s (Instr. 3 and 4					
Common	Stock													429,843	3 (5)	I	[See Foo	tnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
			Table I			Securiti								Owned					
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	(e.g.,	puts,	calls, w	_	nts, opt				ecurities	<u> </u>	8. Price of	9. Nur	nber of	10.		11. Nature o
Derivative Security (Instr. 3) Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		Date	Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Ye	e, Transaction Code (Instr.		Derivative Securities Acquired or Dispos	Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Securities	ecurities Underlying erivative Security (Instr.		Derivative r. Security (Instr. 5)	deriva Securi Benefi Owned Follow Report	ative rities ricially d ving	Ownersi Form: Direct (I or Indire (I) (Instr.	hip D) ect	Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisab		xpiration ate	Title	Amount of Number of Shares			Transa (Instr.	action(s) 4)			
10% Series B																			
Convertible Senior Secured Notes due 2015	\$18.5334	12/05/2011		P		1,767,213		09/16/201	1 0	3/31/2015	Common Stock	134,171	(4)(5	\$1,952,770	12,0	085,003	I		See Footnote (2)(3)
10% Series B							П											\neg	
Convertible Senior Secured Notes due 2015	\$18.5334	12/06/2011		P		1,169,467		09/16/201	1 0	3/31/2015	Common Stock	88,789	(4)(5)	\$1,286,414	13,2	254,470	I		See Footnote (2)(3)
10% Series B							Н		\dagger					1					
Convertible Senior Secured Notes due 2015	\$18.5334	12/06/2011		P		3,356,638		09/16/201	1 0	3/31/2015	Common Stock	254,844	1 (4)(5	\$3,683,910	16,6	511,108	I		See Footnote (2)(3)
l		Reporting Person* oldings, Ltd.												•					
(Last)		(First)	(Midd	e)		_													
	CARLYLI NNSYLVAN	E GROUP NIA AVE, NW S	SUITE 220 S																
(Street) WASHIN	IGTON	DC	2000	4															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																
l	d Address of ayman, L	Reporting Person*																	
(Last)		(First)	(Midd	e)															
	CARLYLI NNSYLVAI	E GROUP NIA AVE., NW,	SUITE 220 S	i															
						- 1													

(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TCG HOLDINGS CAYMAN II, L.P.						
(Last) C/O THE CARLYLE 1001 PENNSYLVAN	(First) E GROUP NIA AVE., NW, SUITE	(Middle)				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P.						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O THE CARLYLE 1001 PENNSYLVAN	I GROUP NIA AVE., NW, SUITI	E 220 S				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of TC Group CSP I						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O THE CARLYLE 1001 PENNSYLVAN	NIA AVE, NW SUITE	220 S				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of CSP II General P						
(Last) C/O THE CARLYLE 1001 PENNSYLVAN	(First) E GROUP NIA AVE, NW SUITE	(Middle)				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Carlyle Strategic						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW SUITE 220 S						
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of CSP II COINVE						
(Last) C/O THE CARLYLE 1001 PENNSYLVAN	(First) E GROUP NIA AVE, NW SUITE	(Middle)				
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004				
(City) Explanation of Respons	(State)	(Zip)				

of Carlyle Strategic Partners II, L.P. and CSP II Coinvestment, L.P. through its indirect subsidiary, CSP II General Partner, L.P., which is the general partner of each of Carlyle Strategic Partners II, L.P. and CSP II Coinvestment, L.P.

- 2. DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd. is the sole shareholder of DBD Cayman, Ltd. DBD Cayman, Ltd. is the general partner of TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P. TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P. is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P. TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P. is the managing member of TC Group CSP II, L.L.C. TC Group CSP II, L.L.C. is the general partner of CSP II General Partner, L.P. Accordingly, each of DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd., DBD Cayman, Ltd., TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P., TC Group CSP II, L.L.C. and CSP II General Partner, L.P. may be deemed to be beneficial owners of the shares and notes held of record by Carlyle Strategic Partners II, L.P. and CSP II Coinvestment, L.P. Each entity expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of any such securities, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd. is controlled by its ordinary members, and all action relating to the voting or disposition of the shares and notes requires approval of a majority of the ordinary members. William E. Conway, Jr., Daniel A. D'Aniello and David M. Rubenstein, as the ordinary members of DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd., may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of shares and notes beneficially owned by DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd. Such individuals expressly disclaim any such beneficial ownership.
- 4. Includes Series B Notes payable as a make-whole amount equal to the sum of the interest that would have been paid in pay-in-kind Notes on the principal amount of Series B Notes from the last date interest was paid on such Series B Notes through and including March 31, 2015 (the "PIK Notes"). The make-whole amount is payable upon conversion of the Series B Notes in shares of Common Stock at a price per share equal to the conversion price of the Series B Notes in shares of Common Stock at a price per share equal to the conversion price of the Series B Notes.
- 5. This Form 4 is being amended to reflect the reverse stock split of the Issuer's common stock at a ratio of one-for-three hundred, effective December 2, 2011. The original Form 4 reported the pre-split share amounts.

Remarks:

Exhibit List Exhibit 99 - Joint Filer Information

/s/ John Beczak, attorney-in-fact for David M. Rubenstein 12/09/2011

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information

Date of Event

Requiring Statement: December 5, 2011

Issuer Name and Ticker

or Trading Symbol: YRC Worldwide Inc. [YRCW]

Designated Filer: DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd.

Other Joint Filers: DBD Cayman, Ltd.

TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P.

TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P.

TC Group CSP II, L.L.C.
CSP II General Partner, L.P.
Carlyle Strategic Partners II, L.P.

CSP II Coinvestment, L.P.

Addresses: The principal business address of each of DBD Cayman,

Ltd., TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P. and TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P. is c/o Walkers Corporate Services Limited, Walker House, 87 Mary Street, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9001, Cayman

Islands.

The principal business address of each of TC Group CSP II, L.L.C., CSP II General Partner, L.P., Carlyle Strategic Partners II, L.P. and CSP II Coinvestment, L.P. is c/o The Carlyle Group, 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 220 South, Washington, DC 20004-2505.

Signatures:

Dated: December 9, 2011

DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd.

by: /s/ John Beczak,

attorney in fact for David M. Rubenstein

Name: David M. Rubenstein Title: Ordinary Member

DBD Cayman, Ltd.

by: DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd., its sole shareholder

by: /s/ John Beczak,

attorney in fact for David M. Rubenstein

Name: David M. Rubenstein Title: Ordinary Member

TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P.

by: DBD Cayman, Ltd., its general partner

by: DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd., its sole shareholder

by: /s/ John Beczak,

attorney in fact for David M. Rubenstein

accorney in race for bavia in Rubenstein

Name: David M. Rubenstein Title: Ordinary Member

TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P.

by: TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P., its general partner

by: DBD Cayman, Ltd., its general partner

by: DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd., its sole shareholder

by: /s/ John Beczak,

_____,

attorney in fact for David M. Rubenstein

Name: David M. Rubenstein Title: Ordinary Member

TC Group CSP II, L.L.C.

by: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P.,

its managing member

by: TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P., its general partner

by: DBD Cayman, Ltd., its general partner

by: DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd., its sole shareholder

```
/s/ John Beczak,
by:
         _____
         attorney in fact for David M. Rubenstein
        David M. Rubenstein
Name:
Title: Ordinary Member
CSP II General Partner, L.P.
by: TC Group CSP II, L.L.C., its general partner
by: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P.,
    its managing member
by: TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P., its general partner
by: DBD Cayman, Ltd., its general partner
by: DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd., its sole shareholder
by:
         /s/ John Beczak,
         attorney in fact for David M. Rubenstein
         David M. Rubenstein
Title: Ordinary Member
Carlyle Strategic Partners II, L.P.
by: CSP II General Partner, L.P., its general partner
by: TC Group CSP II, L.L.C., its general partner by: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P.,
    its sole shareholder
by: TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P., its general partner by: DBD Cayman, Ltd., its general partner
by: DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd., its sole shareholder
         /s/ John Beczak,
by:
         attorney in fact for David M. Rubenstein
Name:
         David M. Rubenstein
Title: Ordinary Member
CSP II Coinvestment, L.P.
by: CSP II General Partner, L.P., its general partner
by: TC Group CSP II, L.L.C., its general partner
by: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P.,
    its sole shareholder
by: TCG Holdings Cayman II, L.P., its general partner
by: DBD Cayman, Ltd., its general partner
by: DBD Cayman Holdings, Ltd., its sole shareholder
by:
         /s/ John Beczak,
         -----
         attorney in fact for David M. Rubenstein
Name:
         David M. Rubenstein
Title: Ordinary Member
```